
January 24, 2026 NAKAYAMA 12R 

NAKAYAMA
12

Post Time

 16:10
12R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1600m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Real Steel C4 60 11,100,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.1.0.1 Nov 8/25 57 5TOKYO1 Sep 14/25 61 4NAKAYAMA4 Jun 21/25 51 3TOKYO5 May 4/25 50 2TOKYO4 Feb 2/25 36 1TOKYO2

Assembly Room(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOT 1.1.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /14 No. 1 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 6 13th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 1st /15 No. 3 Fav. 5 13th /16 No. 2 Fav. 5

1 1 2 Chandelier House Bay Tadashige Nakagawa NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 458 -2 K Tosaki 57.0 460 -6 M Sugihara 56.0 466 0 D Lane 55.0 466 0 K Tosaki 57.0 466 +10 H Kitamura 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1600m Dirt Good 1:42.2

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.4 ALLT 1.1.0.3 ---------------- 7-6 33.3F 36.6-33.5 15-14-14 33.4F 34.9-34.7 15-14-15 34.8F 35.3-34.7 15-15 33.5F 35.2-34.8 12-12 40.0F 35.0-36.9
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Danon Emblem(JPN)(0.3) Emperor's Sword(JP(0.7) Blue Maestro(JPN)(1.2) La La Banyuls(JPN)(-0.3) Le Valet d'Coeur(J(4.6)
Isla Bonita F4 79 23,052,000 Yen NAKT 0.2.0.1 1600 1.2.0.2 Oct 19/25 62 4TOKYO7 Sep 28/25 62 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 6/25 66 4NAKAYAMA1 Apr 13/25 98 2HANSHIN6 Mar 15/25 97 2NAKAYAMA5

Primzahl(JPN) Rachel King TKOT 1.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KOSAKU TOKUBETS 1-Win OKA SHO  G1 ANEMONE STAKES Ltd
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /13 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /16 No.16 Fav. 4 2nd /11 No. 8 Fav. 1 7th /18 No.17 Fav.18 2nd /12 No. 6 Fav. 3

2 2 1 Premier Steps Dark Bay Masayoshi Ebina NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.1 468 +8 K Yokoyama 54.0 460 +2 Y Take 54.0 458 +8 A Tsumura 53.0 450 -4 A Tsumura 55.0 454 -6 A Tsumura 55.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4 1600m Turf Good 1:34.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8

Shadai Farm Total 1.3.0.3 ALLT 1.3.0.3 ---------------- 2-2-2 34.0F 34.8-34.0 10-10-7 34.0F 34.6-34.6 5-5-5 33.1F 36.4-33.9 15-15 34.6F 34.5-34.5 7-9-9 34.6F 35.9-35.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Mikki Soldier(JPN)(0.3) Reverberate(JPN)(0.8) Shadow Meteor(JPN)(0.0) Embroidery(JPN)(1.1) Twilight City(JPN)(0.1)
Bago H5 56 9,100,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.2 1600 1.1.1.6 Dec 21/25 55 5CHUKYO6 Sep 20/25 57 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 30/25 54 3NIIGATA3 Jun 22/25 50 3TOKYO6 May 24/25 53 2TOKYO9

Ecoro Raijin(JPN) Akira Sugawara TKOT 1.1.1.4 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHIBATAJO TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No.14 Fav.15 13th /18 No. 3 Fav.14 10th /18 No. 8 Fav.12 14th /15 No. 8 Fav.13 11th /13 No.12 Fav. 9

3 3 Silk Venus Dark Bay Eiichi Yano NIGT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 472 +6 K Kikuzawa 58.0 466 +2 A Sugawara 58.0 464 -4 A Sugawara 58.0 468 +4 S Ishibashi 58.0 464 +4 A Sugawara 58.0
(Nashwan) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Good 1:36.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.5

Orient Bokujo Total 1.1.1.9 ALLT 1.1.1.9 -------- 7------ 9-13-11 35.2F 35.9-36.3 12-14-11 35.1F 35.9-35.0 16-17 34.8F 34.1-35.0 10-9 36.7F 34.5-36.1 5-6 34.3F 35.7-33.9
Masatoshi Haramura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Mitono Orfe(JPN)(0.5) Layered Red(JPN)(1.3) Pod Loire(JPN)(1.4) Meiner Forza(JPN)(1.6) Aamu Tale(JPN)(1.0)
Lord Kanaloa H6 69 38,380,000 Yen NAKT 0.5.0.3 1600 0.6.0.9 Dec 20/25 49 5CHUKYO5 Dec 7/25 57 5CHUKYO2 Sep 28/25 63 4NAKAYAMA9 Aug 2/25 51 2NIIGATA3 May 10/25 68 1NIIGATA3

Red Rostam(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOT 1.1.0.4 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win GOZUREMPO TOKUB 1-Win MIKUNI TOKUBETS 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.2 16th /18 No.12 Fav. 4 5th /18 No. 4 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 13th /14 No. 2 Fav. 5 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 1

4 4 4 Red Medousa Bay Sakae Kunieda NIGT 0.0.0.3 1800 1.0.0.1 500 -4 M Kobayashi 55.0 504 +6 K Tosaki 58.0 498 -6 R Sakai 58.0 504 +10 K Miura 58.0 494 -4 R Funayama 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:21.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1600m Turf Good 1:35.6

Northern Farm Total 1.6.1.14 ALLT 1.6.1.12 --------16-- 5-- 17-17 34.5F 33.4-36.0 13-12 33.6F 34.6-34.4 2-5-5 35.0F 34.6-34.6 7-7 34.1F 34.9-33.1 5-5 33.4F 36.8-34.5
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 4 W 0 0 0 0 Gamma G T P(JPN)(1.1) Reve Genial(JPN)(0.2) Reverberate(JPN)(1.0) Ampadu(GB)(1.8) Grate Crown(JPN)(0.7)
Tosen Ra M5 69 16,030,000 Yen NAKT 0.1.1.5 1600 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 53 5CHUKYO2 Sep 6/25 66 4NAKAYAMA1 Aug 16/25 62 2NIIGATA7 Jun 21/25 55 3TOKYO5 Jun 1/25 57 2TOKYO12

Easy Breezy(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOT 1.0.1.3 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win KOSAKU TOKUBETS 1-Win NAKAGO TOKUBETS 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 14th /18 No.12 Fav.11 4th /11 No. 9 Fav. 6 6th /11 No. 9 Fav.10 8th /16 No. 7 Fav. 8 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 6

5 5 5 Cozi Rosie Bay Shigenobu Isaka NIGT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.4 440 0 H Kameda 56.0 440 -8 K Kikuzawa 56.0 448 0 K Kikuzawa 56.0 448 0 K Miura 56.0 448 +4 Y Kitamura 56.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.1.1.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.1.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2 1800m Turf Good 1:46.4

Shadai Farm Total 1.1.2.11 ALLT 1.1.2.11 ------------14-- 13-16 34.0F 34.6-34.4 2-2-2 33.9F 36.4-33.9 7-6 34.2F 34.8-33.5 8-8-8 34.9F 35.3-34.7 6-8-8 33.9F 35.9-34.1
Chizu Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Reve Genial(JPN)(0.8) Shadow Meteor(JPN)(0.2) Estupenda(JPN)(1.5) Blue Maestro(JPN)(0.8) Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(0.6)
Saturnalia F4 52 7,540,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 49 5CHUKYO4 Aug 16/25 60 2NIIGATA7 Jul 5/25 47 2FUKUSHIMA3 Dec 21/24 49 5NAKAYAMA7 Aug 10/24 41 3NIIGATA1

Peplos(JPN) Shu Ishibashi TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win NAKAGO TOKUBETS 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKT 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 14th /18 No. 7 Fav. 8 5th /11 No. 8 Fav. 9 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 6th /18 No. 2 Fav. 8

5 6 Sarafan Bay Eiichi Yano NIGT 0.0.0.2 1800 1.0.0.1 478 +10 K Kikuzawa 55.0 468 +2 K Ogino 53.0 466 0 S Ishibashi 55.0 466 0 S Ishibashi 55.0 466     Y Hara 54.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 2000m Turf Good 2:02.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.5

Kamiyama Bokujo Total 1.0.0.4 ALLT 1.0.0.4 ----------14---- 2-2-2 36.2F 36.8-34.9 2-2 35.0F 34.8-33.5 1-1-1 35.8F 36.6-35.8 6-4-4 36.0F 34.8-36.0 10-11 35.9F 34.7-35.7
Noboru Iyama <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 1 Ten Miracle Star(J(1.4) Estupenda(JPN)(1.5) Win Beatrice(JPN)(-0.3) Comme une Plume(JP(0.5) Sena Marine(JPN)(1.2)
Deep Brillante C4 77 9,520,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.1.6 1600 0.0.1.7 Jan 11/26 59 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 1/25 61 4TOKYO10 Oct 26/25 55 4TOKYO9 Oct 13/25 55 4TOKYO5 Sep 14/25 56 4NAKAYAMA4

Cheongug(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOT 0.0.0.4 1200 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.4 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No.14 Fav.13 11th /15 No. 6 Fav.11 11th /15 No. 2 Fav.11 7th /18 No.13 Fav.15 14th /16 No.13 Fav.12

6 7 3 Ophelia City Bay Michio Minamida NIGT 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.5 486 -4 J Shimada 57.0 490 -4 J Shimada 56.0 494 +8 H Uchida 56.0 486 +6 J Shimada 56.0 480 +4 K Maruta 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.2 1600m Turf Good 1:35.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9

Matsuda Bokujo Total 1.0.1.17 ALLT 1.0.1.15 -- 5------------ 15-14-10 35.1F 33.8-35.3 9-9-9 34.7F 34.7-35.2 11-12 33.6F 36.0-33.7 14-14 33.3F 35.0-34.0 16-16-15 33.8F 34.9-34.7
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 6 Kreisleriana(JPN)(1.1) Best Me Ever(JPN)(1.1) Large Gallery(USA)(1.1) Danon Century(JPN)(0.3) Emperor's Sword(JP(1.4)
Epiphaneia G6 51 18,010,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.1.0.6 Nov 8/25 54 5TOKYO1 Oct 13/25 58 4TOKYO5 Aug 10/25 57 2NIIGATA6 Jun 22/25 58 3TOKYO6 Apr 26/25 57 2TOKYO1

Gold Sheen(JPN) Takuya Ono TKOT 1.1.0.9 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /14 No. 4 Fav. 5 5th /18 No. 2 Fav. 5 4th /18 No.16 Fav. 1 4th /15 No.12 Fav. 5 4th /12 No. 6 Fav. 3

6 8 Logan Sapphire Chestnut Toru Hayashi NIGT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.2 456 +2 A Tsumura 58.0 454 +2 A Tsumura 58.0 452 -2 A Tsumura 58.0 454 -2 A Tsumura 58.0 456 -6 A Tsumura 58.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.1.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1400m Turf Yield 1:24.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9

Northern Farm Total 1.1.1.11 ALLT 1.1.1.11 ---------------- 8-6 33.9F 36.6-33.5 6-6 33.8F 35.0-34.0 12-11 35.3F 35.2-36.4 13-12 35.0F 34.5-36.1 4-4 33.6F 35.7-33.8
U.Carrot Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 6 Danon Emblem(JPN)(0.9) Danon Century(JPN)(0.2) Cleo's Needle(JPN)(0.0) Meiner Forza(JPN)(0.2) Champagne Mark(JPN(0.2)
Kizuna M5 58 16,400,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.2.2 1600 0.1.1.9 Dec 14/25 55 5CHUKYO4 Nov 8/25 53 5TOKYO1 Oct 18/25 56 4TOKYO6 Oct 5/25 63 4TOKYO2 Jun 15/25 46 3TOKYO4

Kaito Gut(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOT 0.2.0.9 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.4 6th /16 No.16 Fav.12 10th /14 No. 8 Fav.11 9th /17 No. 7 Fav.13 7th /18 No. 3 Fav. 8 12th /16 No.13 Fav. 4

7 9 Malibu Win Bay Yuji Wada NIGT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.0 472 0 G Maruyama 56.0 472 -6 D Shibata 56.0 478 +4 D Shibata 56.0 474 0 D Shibata 56.0 474 -2 D Shibata 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.1 1600m Turf Good 1:35.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:37.7

Suzaki Bokujo Total 1.2.2.15 ALLT 1.2.2.14 ---------- 6---- 6-5-5 34.6F 36.1-34.9 1-1 34.6F 36.6-33.5 7-7 34.3F 34.8-33.9 4-4 34.0F 34.6-34.1 7-5 37.6F 34.9-36.1
Tsuneo Honda <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Win Beatrice(JPN)(0.3) Danon Emblem(JPN)(1.1) Mixed Berries(IRE)(1.1) Lake Crescent(JPN)(0.3) Grace the Crown(JP(1.9)
Thunder Snow H5 45 NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Jul 6/25 52 2FUKUSHIMA4 May 4/25 32 1NIIGATA2 Apr 13/25 43 1FUKUSHIMA2 Mar 2/25 33 2NAKAYAMA2 Jul 12/24 21  Sonoda 

Snow Clover(JPN) Naota Uezato TKOT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win C1 3YOUP TOKUBE  C1
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /14 No. 8 Fav.13 12th /12 No. 2 Fav.12 12th /15 No.12 Fav.14 16th /16 No. 6 Fav.14 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 4

7 10 Meisho Clover Bay Kazuhiro Kato NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 526 +8 G Mizunuma 55.0 518 -2 G Mizunuma 55.0 520 +4 G Mizunuma 55.0 516 +22 K Ogino 58.0 494 +6 O Shimohara 55.0
(Helmet) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:58.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.6 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.3 1700m Dirt Slopp 1:56.8

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.2.2.9 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 12-11-10 36.8F 35.1-37.0 7-11-12 42.3F 36.5-39.3 11-11-12 39.8F 30.5-38.7 7-13-14 44.4F 36.3-39.4 4-4-3 44.4F      43.0
Keisuke Ito <--[Closer] ALLD 1.2.2.8 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Cosmo Anthology(JP(1.6) Win Ardore(JPN)(4.9) Takasan Faith(JPN)(2.0) Earth Eos(JPN)(6.0) Meiner Aegis(JPN)(1.8)
Suave Richard F4 72 6,200,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 52 4NIIGATA4 Aug 16/25 59 2NIIGATA7 May 3/25 87 2TOKYO3 Feb 9/25 49 1TOKYO4

Melange(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOT 1.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win NAKAGO TOKUBETS 1-Win SWEETPEA STAKES Ltd Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 4 Fav. 7 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 8 7th /13 No. 2 Fav. 5 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 2

8 11 Bochinche Bay Tsuyoshi Tanaka NIGT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.3 452 -2 R Yokoyama 54.0 454 +10 G Maruyama 53.0 444 +6 A Sugawara 55.0 438     A Sugawara 55.0           
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:49.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.6    

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 1.0.0.3 ---------------- 2-2 35.2F 36.2-35.1 5-5 34.6F 34.8-33.5 8-7-7 34.0F 35.6-33.8 11-10 33.7F 36.3-34.8
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Lovely Lydia(JPN)(0.4) Estupenda(JPN)(1.7) Rouge Solitaire(JP(0.8) Danon Boogie(JPN)(-0.1)
Maurice M5 46 3,300,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 Oct 5/25 55 4TOKYO2 Jun 2/25 18  Kasamatsu May 15/25 16  Kasamatsu Apr 18/25 15  Kasamatsu Apr 3/25 18  Kasamatsu 

Satono Zeal(JPN) Hiroshi Kitamura TKOT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.1.0.2 1 Win 1-Win YAKATABUNE TOKU  C1 C8  C8 MINO TOKUBETSU  C1 C17 C17
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 18th /18 No.10 Fav.10 1st /12 No.12 Fav. 3 1st /10 No. 2 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 4 Fav. 5 1st /7 No. 3 Fav. 1

8 12 Satono Flora Bay Masaaki Koga NIGT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 416 +2 A Sugawara 56.0 414 -1 K Maruno 55.0 415 +4 T Watanabe 55.0 411 +2 K Maruno 55.0 409 +2 T Watanabe 55.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.1

Northern Farm Total 3.1.2.7 ALLT 0.1.0.6 ---------------- 16-15 33.9F 34.6-34.1 6-5-3 38.3F 37.7-39.4 6-5-4 38.5F      39.9 6-5-5 40.1F 36.9-40.4 6-3-1 39.6F 37.0-41.1
Hajime Satomi <--[Closer] ALLD 3.0.2.1 8WOver 0 1 0 3 Lake Crescent(JPN)(1.5) Mullein(JPN)(-0.3) Bandamuagein(-0.6) Oniyuri(JPN)(0.5) Kind of You(JPN)(-2.1)

NAKAYAMA Turf 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.22～2026.01.21）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  95  16  14   4  61 0.168 0.316
 2 Maurice  81   9   5   8  59 0.111 0.173
 3 Isla Bonita  42   6   6   5  25 0.143 0.286
 4 Kitasan Black  23   6   2   0  15 0.261 0.348
 5 Saturnalia  38   6   1   6  25 0.158 0.184
 6 Suave Richard  36   5   4   2  25 0.139 0.250
 7 Silver State  71   4  11   7  49 0.056 0.211
 8 Kizuna  47   4   5   7  31 0.085 0.191
 9 Bricks and Mortar  31   4   3   3  21 0.129 0.226
10 Deep Impact  16   4   1   1  10 0.250 0.313

－－－－－
⑥⑨⑪

④
－－－－－
②⑤⑫
⑧⑩

－－－－－
①③⑦

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
23 21 15 20 19 21 17 17

January 24, 2026 NAKAYAMA 12R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1600m, Turf


